Bioselenium suspension topica 100 ml

€9.43

Suspension for the treatment of common dandruff and seborrheic dermatitis in adults and adolescents from 14 years old

Quantity

 

Security: Web with SSL certificate to guarantee security in all transactions

 

Shipping: Express delivery with package tracking number

 

Returns: We accept returns (See section Terms and conditions)

What Bioselenium is and what it is used for
Bioselenium is a suspension for use on the skin or scalp that contains selenium sulfide as an active ingredient, which acts against bacteria and fungi (antifungal).

It is indicated for the symptomatic treatment of common dandruff and a rash with inflammation and flaking (seborrheic dermatitis) of the skin and scalp.

Bioselenium is indicated in adults and adolescents over 14 years of age.

How to use Bioselenium
Always take this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or as your pharmacist has told you. If in doubt, ask your doctor or pharmacist.
Cutaneous use (external use).

The recommended dose is:
Adults:
One or two teaspoons of coffee from the suspension twice a week for the first fifteen days and after one to four times a month, depending on the response.

Instructions for the correct administration of the medicine
1- Shake the Bioselenium bottle well and pour the equivalent of one or two teaspoons of coffee in the hollow of your hand and apply to the area to be treated as a light massage, adding a little warm water, which accelerates foaming and the drug is better dispersed.
2- Let Bioselenium work for 2 or 3 minutes.
3- Rinse with plenty of water until the medicine is completely removed.
The operation can be repeated below.

In case of aggravation or persistence of symptoms after one week, consult your doctor.

Use in children and adolescents
Do not use in children under 14 years.

If you use more Bioselenium than you should
Given the route of administration, overdose poisoning is not expected. Although accidental ingestion of large amounts is difficult given its bad taste, if it occurs, you may notice anorexia (loss of appetite), vomiting, and anemia.
In case of accidental ingestion, immediately consult your doctor or pharmacist or go to a Medical Center, or call the Toxicological Information Service, Telephone 91 562 04 20, indicating the product and the amount ingested.
Treatment may consist of emptying the stomach by aspiration and washing with a saline purgative.

If you forget to use Bioselenium
Do not use a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose. Apply Bioselenium when you remember and follow the prescribed frequency.

If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

LEAFLET